FY 2019 HUD COC PROGRAM
COMPETITION BRIEFING
July 22, 2019
This briefing will cover:
2019 HUD CoC Competition Timeline
Highlights from the Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA)
Submitting Renewal Project Applications
Consolidating and Creating New Projects

2. Ensure:
• Your organization is registered with Dun and Bradstreet to
obtain a DATA Universal Numbering System (DUNS) number.
• Information can be found on page 14 of NOFA.
• Your organization has completed or renewed its registration
in the System for Award Management (SAM).
 NEW THIS YEAR: Project Applicants must certify “Active”
 System for Award Management (SAM) status.
• Information can be found on page 14 of NOFA and page 24 of
the Renewal Project Application Detailed Instructions.
NEXT STEPS:
COMPLETING THE
RENEWAL PROJECT
APPLICATION
Creating a Project Application
1. Register for the Funding Opportunity
2. Projects: Add     Renewal Project Application FY2019
3. Submissions: access your project application
 * Pages 5-13 in the Navigational Guide*
Applicants must complete Part 1 in its entirety before the
rest of the application screens appear on the left menu bar.
* Pages 21-34 in the Navigational Guide*
Complete Part 1: SF-424 and Recipient
Performance, Expansion, Consolidation Qs
Submission Without Changes
• Most screens in Part 2 through Part 6 begin in “Read-Only” format
and should be reviewed for accuracy.
• If all the imported data is accurate, select “Submit Without
Changes.”
• If project applicants do need to make updates to the information,
they must navigate to Part 8: “Submission Without Changes”
Screen, select “Make Changes,” and check the box next to each
relevant screen title to unlock screens for editing.
Answering any “open” or new questions does not disqualify project
applicants from selecting “Yes” to the question “Submission without
Changes.”
SCREEN 3B: POPULATION FOCUS & HOUSING FIRST
• Select “Yes” to Question 2a if your project has special capacity in its
facilities, program designs, tools, outreach, or methodologies for a
specific subpopulation(s). This means that your project is uniquely
equipped to serve the subpopulation.
• If your funders have requirements that require you to screen out or
terminate participants for certain criteria, please ensure that your
response to the Housing First questions in eSnaps accurately reflect the
project’s intake and retention policies.
NOTE: Despite NOFA language about allowing service participation requirements, the
application defines Housing First as “a model of housing assistance that prioritizes
rapid placement and stabilization in permanent housing that does not have service
participation requirements or preconditions (such as, sobriety or a minimum income
threshold).”
SCREEN 3C:  DEDICATED AND DEDICATED PLUS
Chronic-Dedicated bed: A PSH bed that must be filled by a chronically homeless
participant when a program participant exits the project.